1FT6
09.00
1FT6/2-23
  Siemens AG 2000 All rights reserved    6SN1197–0AA20
SIMODRIVE Planning Guide Motors (PJM) – 11.00 Edition
Order Designations
. .. – .. .
Electric motor
Synchronous motor
AC servomotor
Series
Frame size
Length
Pole No.
Cooling type
A = Non–ventilated
S = Force–ventilated with mounted separately driven fan
W = Water cooling
Rated speed
B = 1500 RPM
C = 2000 RPM
F = 3000 RPM
H = 4500 RPM
K = 6000 RPM
DC link voltage
7 = 600 V
Type of construction
1 = IM B5 (standard)
2 = IM B14 1)
Connector outlet direction
1 = transv., to the right (not for shaft heights 36, 48, 63)
2 = transv., to the left (not for shaft heights 36, 48 63)
3 = axial NDE
4 = axial DE
Encoders
A = Incremental encoder E = Absolute value encoder
T = Resolver (2-pole) S =  Resolver (multi–pole)
–1 F T 6 . . 7 1 ..
Shaft end Radial eccentricity Holding brake
A = with key N without
B = with key N with
D = with key R without
E = with key R with
G = without keyway N without
H = without keyway N with
K = without keyway R without
L = without keyway R with
Vibration severity level Degree of protection
0 = N IP 64
1 = N IP 65 2)
2 = N IP 67 2)
6 = N IP 68 2)
3 = R 3) IP 64
4 = R 3) IP 65 2)
5 = R 3) IP 67 2)
7 = R 3) IP 68 2)
1) only for shaft heights 63, 80, 100
2) not for motors with forced ventilation
3) not 1FT6 108–8WF7
Order  designation
(standard type)
2  Order Designations
1FT6 AC Servomotors
2
ww